

Spons	or: Executive Director Martin, Senato	or McMahon, Secretary Martin
	Resolution Authorizing SGA I	Participation in the '10-'11 SGA Winter Retreat
WHEI		iation is the official student governing body for Illinois State
	REAS, it is the duty of the Programs arounding for the Association;	nd Recognition committee to coordinate internal
the Stu	adent Government Association to recap	at, like previous Winter Retreats, will allow the members of p their accomplishments of the semester, plan for the next
semes	ter, participate in teambuilding activiti	es, and refresh on the basics of the association;
	REAS, the '10-'11 SGA Winter Retreates Building room 375;	nt will take place on Sunday, January 9, 2011 in the Student
WHEREAS, the retreat will begin at 11:00am and will adjourn 5:00pm;		
WHEREAS, the '10-'11 SGA Winter Retreat will cost approximately \$400.00 with the funds going to catering from Qdoba, refreshments, and any miscellaneous expenses;		
	REAS, the '10-'11 SGA Winter Retreates and ELPs are strongly encouraged t	at will be mandatory for all members of the Association; Exoattend;
reques		embly of the Student Government Association approves the ticipation in the '10-'11 SGA Winter Retreat on Sunday,
Body l	Executive Director Martin to work wit	oly of the Student Government Association directs the Studenth Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are on Committee to ensure that all logistical arrangements are
	ed by the Assembly of the Student Go	vernment Association on the1st day of
	reunto set our hands in affirmation of nt Government Association:	the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
David	Marquis, Student Body President	Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
	unto set my hand in witness and certification dent Government Association:	cation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
——Nora I	Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: _16_Y _1_ A _2_ N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP